

「エネルギー(kcal)表示について」  
 ・仕入先情報及び食品標準成分表に基づく計算値です。  
 ・店内での調理商品は、若干の誤差が生じる場合があります。ご了承ください。  
 ・エネルギーは、ソース・トッピング等のすべてを含んだ値です。

Information on energy (kcal)  
 ・This is vendor information or totals based on the food standards composition table.  
 ・There may be slight differences for food prepared in-store. We appreciate your understanding on this matter.  
 ・Energy values contain all items such as sauces and toppings.

「食物アレルギー物質表示について」  
 ・メニューの原材料に基づき作成しています。  
 ・●は原材料として使用していることを意味します。  
 ・店内での調理工程は、他のアレルギー物質を含む原材料と、共通設備・機材にて調理しています。

About the food allergenic substances table  
 ・This is created based on ingredients used in menu items  
 ・● indicates that an item is used as an ingredient.  
 ・Facilities and equipment used for in-store food preparation are shared, and may contain traces of food allergens.

※商品内容は随時更新されますので、ご注意ください。  
 Information on menu items are updated as needed, so please be sure to check them regularly.  
 ※記載のないメニューについては弊社までお問い合わせ下さい。  
 For menu items that do not have any information listed, please contact Pronto directly.

		食物アレルギー Food allergens																												
メニュー名 Menu Name	エネルギー (kcal) / 杯 Kcal/meal	特定原材料 Allergenic materials							特定原材料に準ずるもの Potentially allergenic materials																					
		該当なし N/A	えび Shrimp	かに Crab	くずみ Walnut	小麦 Wheat	そば Buckwheat	卵 Egg	乳 Milk	落花生 Peanut	アーモンド Almond	あわび Abalone	いか Squid	さけ Salmon roe	オレンジ Orange	カシューナッツ cashew nut	キウイ Kiwi	牛肉 Beef	大豆 Sesame	そば Salmon	鶏肉 Mackerel	豚肉 Banana	まつたけ Matsutake	もも Peach	りんご Apple	ゼラチン Gelatin				
																											卵 Egg	乳 Milk	落花生 Peanut	アーモンド Almond
トルティーナ	Tortina Original [Hazelnuts Cream Wafer Wrapped in Chocolate]	114				●		●													●									
ロアカー バニラ	Loacker Vanilla	231				●		●														●								
ロアカー ナポリタン	Loacker Napolitaner	227				●		●														●								
ロアカー ココア&ミルク	Loacker Cocoa & Milk	240				●		●														●								
ロアカー レモン	Loacker Lemon	232				●		●														●								
ロアカー クラシック ダブルチョコ	Loacker Classic Double Choc	234				●		●														●					●			
フルーツケーキ	Fruit Cake	247				●		●	●				●									●					●			
バナナとクルミのパウンドケーキ	Banana and Walnut Pound Cake	273			●	●		●	●													●	●							
バームクーヘン	Baumkuchen	242				●		●	●													●								
チョコチャンクマフィン	Chocolate Chunk Muffin	295				●		●	●													●								
バナナナッツマフィン	Banana Nut Muffin	278			●	●		●	●													●	●							
シュガードーナツ	Sugar Donut	249				●		●	●													●								
シナモンロール	Cinnamon Roll	521				●		●	●													●								
ブリオッシュ・ア・テット	Brioche à tête	85				●		●	●													●								
クロワッサン	Croissant	178				●		●	●													●								
セサミブレッド&ベーコンエッグ	Sesame Bread & Bacon Egg	393				●		●	●				●				●					●	●		●		●			
トーストセット	Toast Set Toast Bread, Boiled Egg, & Salad	357				●		●	●				●									●					●			
モーニングサラダセット(チキンとたまごのグレインズサラダハニーマスタードドレッシング)	Morning Salad Set (Chicken and Egg Greyines Salad with Honey Mustard Dressing)	235						●	●				●									●	●				●			
パンケーキセット	Pancake set	288				●		●	●				●									●						●		
追加バゲット	Additional baguette	109				●																								
クロワッサンサンド 生ハム	Prosciutto Croissant Sandwich	232				●		●	●														●							
クロワッサンサンド トンノ	Tuna Croissant Sandwich	278				●		●	●													●						●		
クロワッサンサンド ピスタチオ&ラズベリー	Pistachio & Raspberry Croissant Sandwich	234				●		●	●													●								
パニーノ スモークハム&チェダー	Smoked Ham & Cheddar Cheese Panino	278				●		●	●													●		●						
パニーノ カプレーゼ	Tomato Caprese Panino	285				●		●	●				●									●	●	●					●	
バゲットサンド 海老とアボカドのタルタルソース	Shrimp & Avocado Baguette Sandwich with Tartar Sauce	330		●		●		●	●													●	●					●		
バゲットサンド スモークハムバタールッコラ	Smoked Ham & Butter, Arugula Baguette Sandwich	351				●		●	●													●		●						
チキンとアボカドのグレインズサラダ	Grains Salad with Chicken & Avocado	382				●		●	●	●		●										●	●					●		
ミニサラダ	Mini Salad	41											●									●							●	
赤海老とアスパラのバジリコペペロン	Basil Aglio e Olio Spaghetti with Red Shrimp & Asparagus	650		●		●		●	●													●	●	●						
チェリートマトとモッツアレラのトマトソース	Tomato Sauce Spaghetti with Cherry Tomatoes & Mozzarella	695				●		●	●					●								●	●	●					●	
生ハムとアボカドのジェノベーゼ	Genovese Spaghetti with Avocado & Serrano Ham	861				●		●	●	●				●								●	●	●					●	
サルシッチャとパルメジャーノのボロネーゼ	Spaghetti with Salsiccia & Parmigiano Bolognese	709				●		●	●													●	●	●						
イペリコ豚ベーコンと黒トリュフのカルボナーラ	Rich Carbonara with Black Truffle and Iberico Bacon	926				●		●	●													●	●	●						
紅ずい蟹とカチョルフイのオマールトマトクリーム	Red Snow Crab & Artichoke with Lobster Tomato Cream Sauce	645		●	●	●		●	●					●								●	●	●					●	

「エネルギー(kcal)表示について」  
 ・仕入先情報及び食品標準成分表に基づく計算値です。  
 ・店内での調理商品は、若干の誤差が生じる場合があります。ご了承ください。  
 ・エネルギーは、ソース・トッピング等のすべてを含んだ値です。

Information on energy (kcal)  
 ・This is vendor information or totals based on the food standards composition table.  
 ・There may be slight differences for food prepared in-store. We appreciate your understanding on this matter.  
 ・Energy values contain all items such as sauces and toppings.

「食物アレルギー物質表示について」  
 ・メニューの原材料に基づき作成しています。  
 ・●は原材料として使用していることを意味します。  
 ・店内での調理工程は、他のアレルギー物質を含む原材料と、共通設備・機材にて調理しています。

About the food allergenic substances table  
 ・This is created based on ingredients used in menu items  
 ・● indicates that an item is used as an ingredient.  
 ・Facilities and equipment used for in-store food preparation are shared, and may contain traces of food allergens.

※商品内容は随時更新されますので、ご注意ください。  
 Information on menu items are updated as needed, so please be sure to check them regularly.  
 ※記載のないメニューについては弊社までお問い合わせ下さい。  
 For menu items that do not have any information listed, please contact Pronto directly.

		食物アレルギー Food allergens																										
メニュー名 Menu Name	エネルギー (kcal) / 杯 Kcal/meal	特定原材料 Allergenic materials										特定原材料に準ずるもの Potentially allergenic materials																
		えび	かに	くまみ	小麦	そば	卵	乳	落花生	アーモンド	あわび	いか	いわし	オレンジ	カシューナッツ	キウイ	牛肉	じゃがいも	そば	大豆	鶏肉	バナナ	豚肉	まつたけ	もも	やまいも	りんご	ゼラチン
		N/A	Shrimp	Crab	Walnut	Wheat	Buckwheat	Egg	Milk	Peanut	Almond	Abalone	Squid	Salmon roe	Orange	cashew nut	Kiwi	Beef	Sesame	Salmon	Mackerel	Soybean	Chicken	Banana	Pork	Matsutake	Peach	Yam
ジェラート(バニラ)	Vanilla Gelato	331					●	●																				
ジェラート(チョコレート)	Chocolate Gelato	242						●													●							
ジェラート(バニラ&チョコ)	Gelato (Vanilla&Chocolate)	286					●	●													●							
アフオガート (エスプレッソ&バニラジェラート)	Affogato (Vanilla Gelato & Espresso)	334						●	●																			
アフオガート(エスプレッソ&チョコレートジェラート)	Affogato (Chocolate Gelato & Espresso)	246							●													●						
アフオガート(エスプレッソ&バニラ&チョコジェラート)	Affogato (Vanilla & Chocolate Gelato with Espresso)	290						●	●													●						
illyティラミス	illy Tiramisu	479				●	●	●														●						●
苺ティラミス	Strawberry Tiramisu	440				●	●	●														●					●	●
パナナグラニーチェ スパイシーチャイ	Panna Granice Spicy Chai	356						●																				
パナナグラニーチェ ブルーノ	Panna Granice Bruno	440						●														●						
スフレパンケーキ メープル&ホイップ	Soufflé Pancake with Maple Syrup & Whipped Cream	447				●	●	●														●						
リコッタチーズのタルト	Ricotta Cheese Tart	463				●	●	●		●												●						
オペラ	Opera Chocolate Cake	390			●	●	●	●		●												●						
モンブラン	Chestnut Cream Cake	216				●	●	●														●						●
チョコとカシスのケーキ	Chocolate & Cassis Cake	254				●	●	●														●						●